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SL/SE/S82/2020 _ 13t August 2020
BSE Ltd The National Stock Exchange
P.J.Towers Of India Limited

Dalal Street Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Mumbai - 400 001 Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra

Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai — 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Related party transactions for the half year ended 31.3.2020

Pursuant to Regulation 23(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed disclosure of Related
Party Transactions for the half year ended 315t March 2020.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
Fo KTHI SUGARS LIMITED

-

enior Vice President &
Company Secretary

Encl: As above.

Regd. Office : Sakihi Nagar - 638 315, Bhavani Taluk, Erode Dist, Tamilnadu. Phone (04256) 246241, 246341, Fax: 04256-246442
www.sakthisugars.com



SAKTHI SUGARS LIMITED
DISCLOSURE OF RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Persuant to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (LIsting cof obligatlons and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations 2015

A. NAME OF THE RELATED PARTIES AND NATURE OF RELATIONSHIP :

Holding Company

Associates

Key Management Personnel (KMP)

Other entities over which there is a significant Influence

ABT Investments (Itgdia) Private Limited
Sakthi Auto Component Limited

Sakthi Finance Limited

Sti Chamundeswarl Sugars Limited

Executive Directors :-

S$rl M Manickam, Chairman and Managing Director

Non-Executive Directors :-

Sri M Balasubramanian, Promotor Director
Sri M Srinivaasan, Promotor Director

Sri € Rangamanl, Independent Director

51l S 5 Muthuvelappan, Independent Director
Sri P K Chandran, Independent Director

Sri N K Vijayan, Independent Director

Sri KV Ramachandran, Independent Director
Sri S Chandrasekar, Independent Director

Sri S Balasubramanian, Independent Director
Smt Priya Bhansali, Independent Director

Sri Jigar Dalal, Nominee Director

Executive Officers :-

Sri 5 Baskar, Sr. Vice President & Company Secretary

Sri C R Sankar, Chief Financial Officer

A BT Limited

A BT (Madras) Private Limited

A B T Info Systems Private Limited

ABT Foods Limited

A BT (Madurai) Private Limited

A B T Two Wheelers Private Limited
Anamallais Bus Transport Private Limited
ARC Retreading Company Private Limited
Chamundeswari Enterprises Private Limited
Nachimuthu Industrial Association

Saktht Coffee Estates Private Limited

A B T Textlles Private Limited

Anamallals Retreading Corporation

N. Mahalingam and Company

Sakthi Automobiles

‘The Gounder and Company

B. DETAILS OF RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS DURING TH

E HALF-YEAR ENDED 31ST-MARCH, 2020

S.Na

Natuire of Transactions

Holding
Company

Associates Key
Manangement

Personnel

Entities Over
which there is
influence

Total

{Rs. In Lakhs)

Purchase of Materials, Fuel, Consumable
etc. and services availed

Sale of sugar and other materials
Reversal of Sales

Rent and other receipts
Interest Receipts

Rent payments
Interest payments

Salary to KMP employees

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

2.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

3.54
-29.61

9.03 0.00
10508.21 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 32.25

73.94

4.51

40.57
0.00
34.73
849.04

0.00

75.94

8.05
-29.61

49.60
10508.21
34.73
849.04

32.25

For SAKTHI SUGARS LIMITED

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER




